
 

 

Gentlemen, 

Our major golf season will start this coming Wednesday, Nov 5, with our first Major tournament, Member-
Member.  Hope you are playing and look forward to geƫng the season off to a great start. You can sƟll sign up 
for the Member-Member by 3:00 pm today in the computer room. 

SaddleBrooke Cup:  Several changes are taking place: 

1. Our Tournament Chairman, Larry Tollman, has been working with SMGA member Greg Diment and 
have found a “points” soŌware program inside of Golf Genius that appears to give us an opportunity to 
conƟnue the “CUP”. We will begin using the soŌware with the Member-Member tournament. 

2. The most difficult part of using this soŌware is to finalize the Points tables used for each type of 
tournament; weekly, Partner’s, Majors by Tuesday, Nov 4th. This will be done by Wednesday for the 
Member-Member. 

3. The end of year SaddleBrooke Cup tournament has the most visible change.  

a. The players with the top 32 points totals will play in the event next April.  If one of the players 
cannot play the next player in point total will then “move up” and play. 

b. Anyone NOT ABLE TO  PLAY in the final “CUP” tournament will be awarded the equivalent to the 
last place money, regardless of their posiƟon entering the tournament. 

c. Everyone’s points reset to ZERO (0) for the one-day SaddleBrooke Cup and EVERYONE plays for 
all the prize money; approximately $2,500 cash. So, you could be Number 32 starƟng the day 
but sƟll win the $200 - 1st place prize. 

Next two months schedule is below and available on our website – smga.azgolf.org.  The 2026 schedule will be 
available shortly on the website.  Note the December Partner’s luncheon is our ANNUAL 
ELECTIONS meeƟng.  Need lots of aƩendance. 

Terry Edwards 

SMGA President 

Nov 5 Wed MEMBER - MEMBER 2 Man 3 Round Tournament. First Round. 

Nov 8 Sat MEMBER - MEMBER Second Round 

Nov 12 Wed MEMBER - MEMBER Final Round LUNCH 



Nov 19 Wed A,B,C,D Two Best Ball (Net is Plus game) 85% HA 

Nov 19 Wed Ryder Cup vs HOA2 

Nov 20 Thu Ryder Cup vs HOA2 - Lunch 

Nov 26 Wed Individual Play 

Nov 27 Thu Thanksgiving Day 

Dec 3 Wed PRESIDENT'S CUP Three Day Individual Play 95 % HA First Round 

Dec 6 Sat PRESIDENT'S CUP Second Round 

Dec 10 Wed PRESIDENT'S CUP Final Round 

Dec 17 Wed PARTNERS Shamble (Play own ball from selected tee shot.) 75% HA 

LUNCH Annual ElecƟon’s MeeƟng 

Dec 24 Wed - No Event = Normal play is available = 10:00 am shotgun start 

Dec 25 Mon Christmas Day 

Dec 31 Wed - No Event = Normal play is available = 10:00 am shotgun start 

 


